

KELLOGG LOW FAT GRANOLA WITHOUT RAISINS 50OZ 4CT

Dot #: 447472

Mfr #: 3800025435

GTIN: 00038000254352

Supplier: Kellogg Company US

Description: KELLOGG LOW FAT GRANOLA
WITHOUT RAISINS 50OZ 4CT

Images and Attachments



Product Information

Classification: Cereals Products - Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable) (10000284)

Dimensions (HxWxD): 7.8 x 12 x 16

Weight Gross / Net: 13.5 Pounds / 12.5 Pounds

Origin: (US) UNITED STATES

Storage Temperature: 35°F to 85°F

Pallet Configuration: Ti:10 Hi:6

Servings Per Container: 115

Features and Benefits

Features: The item is a good fit for: Lodging, Colleges / Universities, Long-Term Care.

Preparation and Cooking: Ready to Eat - Ready-to-eat

Storage: Dry

Zinc

30%

Nutrition Facts (Unprepared)

Serving Size 100 g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 389 Calories from fat 51

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 5.7 g

Saturated Fat 1.4 g

Trans Fat 0.0 g

Polyunsaturated Fat 1.6 g

Monounsaturated Fat 2.5 g

Cholesterol 0 mg

Sodium 257 mg

Potassium 215 mg

Total Carbohydrate 80.9 g

Dietary Fiber 7.0 g

Soluble Fiber 1.8 g

Insoluble Fiber 5.2 g

Sugar 28.3 g

Protein 8.7 g

Vitamin A 1531 NIU

Vitamin C 6 mg

Calcium 33.1 mg

Iron 3.7 mg

Vitamin D 82 NIU

Vitamin E 0 NIU

Thiamin 0.77 mg

Riboflavin 0.87 mg

Niacin 10.2 mg

Vitamin B6 4.08 mg

Vitamin B12 12.2 µg

Phosphorous 228 mg

Magnesium 68 mg

Zinc 7.7 mg

(-) Information is currently not available for this nutrient.

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.**

** Percent Daily Values listed below are intended for adults and children over 4 years of age. Foods represented or purported to be for use by infants, children less than 4 years of age, pregnant women, or lactating women shall use the RDI's that are specified for the intended group provided by the FDA.

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Sat. Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2400mg	2400mg
Potassium		3500mg	3500mg
Total Carbohydrates		300mg	375mg
Dietary Fiber		25mg	30mg

Calories per gram:

Fat 9

Carbohydrate 4

Protein 4

Child Nutrition Label:**Ingredients:**

Ingredients: Whole grain rolled oats, whole grain wheat, sugar, rice, corn syrup, almonds, contains 2% or less of molasses, modified corn starch, palm oil, salt, cinnamon, nonfat milk, malt flavoring, polyglycerol esters of fatty acids, natural and artificial flavor, guar gum, BHT for freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Niacinamide, zinc oxide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin C (sodium ascorbate and ascorbic acid), vitamin A palmitate, reduced iron, vitamin B2 (riboflavin), folic acid, vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin D, vitamin B12.

Allergens and Diet**Allergens (FDA)****Peanuts:****Tree Nuts:** Contains**Eggs:****Milk:** Contains**Fish:****Molluscs:****Crustacean:****Soy:****Wheat:** Contains**Almond:** Contains**Suitable for Diet****Kosher:**

Yes

